

Bail Appln. No. 233/26  
DRI VS. ALICIA LETONA

23.02.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI  
Ms. Tanya Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for the  
applicant / accused through VC.

The application is listed for orders today. However, today, Ld. Counsel for the DRI has filed additional written synopsis along with judgments cited filed. Copy be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that she has to go through the written submissions and judgements filed by DRI and requests for a short adjournment to address further arguments.

**List on 25.02.2026 for further arguments in view of the written synopsis and judgment filed by the department.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/23.02.2026