

Bail Appln. No. 233/26
DRI VS. ALICIA LETONA

25.02.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Sh. JS Khushwaha, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused.

Further arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused requests for
some time to place on record judgements in support of his
contentions.

List on 02.03.2026 at 2pm for consideration.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/25.02.2026